GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM SOIL CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 6th December, 2024

No. Soil. 476269/11: In the interest of public service, Shri Monidip Chutia, Additional Director & CHD, BTC, Kokrajhar under Soil Conservation Department is hereby relieved from the duty of additional charge of Technical Expert of State Level Nodal Agency (SLNA), WDC- PMKSY with immediate effect.

Further, Shri Pradip Dutta, Joint Director (HQ) under Soil Conservation Department is hereby engaged as Technical Expert of State Level Nodal Agency (SLNA), WDC-PMKSY.

This has the approval of the Hon'ble Minister, Soil Conservation Department.

Joint Secretary the Govt. of Assam Soil Conservation Department Dispur, Guwahati-06. Dated Dispur the 6th December, 2024.

Memo No.Soil. 476269/11-A Copy to:

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Guwahati-29 for kind information.
- 2. The Additional Secretary and CEO, SLNA, Soil Conservation Department for kind information.
- 3. The Principal Secretary, Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council /Dima Hasao Autonomous Council/BTC for kind information.
- 4. The Director of Soil Conservation, Assam, Bhumi Sangrakshan Bhawan, R.G. Baruah Road, Guwahati-05 for kind information.
- 5. The Addl. Director Soil Conservation, Assam, Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council /Dima Hasao Autonomous Council/BTC for kind information.
- 6. Shri Monidip Chutia, Additional Director & CHD, BTC, Kokrajhar for kind information and necessary action.
- 7. Shri Pradip Dutta, Joint Director (HQ), Soil Conservation for kind information and necessary action
- 8. The Divisional Soil Conservation Officer, Kokrajhar S.C. Division for kind information.
- 9. The concerned Treasury Officer.District.
- P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Soil Conservation Department for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 11. P.S. to the Sr. Most Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Soil Conservation Department for kind appraisal of Secretary.

By order etc (e-signed) Joint Secretary the Govt. of Assam Soil Conservation Department Dispur, Guwahati-06.